FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. C 93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow$ RECORDA TR.	11-20-2000 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	101521751 original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): SILICON VALLEY BANK 3003 Tasman Drive Santa Clara, CA 95054 ☐ Individuals(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partner ■ Corporation-State California ☐ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ■No	☐ Limited Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	□Other
 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name of Na	representative designation is attached. ————————————————————————————————————
Execution Date: September 30, 2000	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Hypercoid (Serial #75-006,260) 74/205, 014 74/696, 480 Additional number	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Design Only (Reg. #2,107,925)
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Mr. Sigi Hinojosa Name: Buchalter, Nemer, Fields & Younger 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
•	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address:Street Address: 601 South Figueroa Street, 24th Floor	☐ Enclosed
City: Los Angeles State: California ZIP: 90017	8. Deposit account number 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 50
	20-0052
U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt. Dt. #40	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document. Christian E Wilson	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

11/16/2000 ANMED1 00000028 200052 74205017

MR. SIGI HINOJOSA

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 CH 125.00 CH

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 002179 FRAME: 0993

October 11, 2000

Date

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Reference is hereby made to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Senior Subordinated Loan and Security Agreement), dated as of December 15, 1998, executed by BRIDGEPOINT TECHNICAL MANUFACTURING CORPORATION ("Grantor"), in favor of SILICON VALLEY BANK ("Bank") (the "Agreement") which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 23, 1998 at Reel 1833, Frame 0597, and pursuant to which the Grantor assigned and granted to Bank a security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks, including those trademarks specifically listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Marks") and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Bank wishes to release, retransfer and reassign to Grantor, without representation or warranty, all of Bank's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Bank hereby releases, retransfers and reassigns to Grantor, without representation or warranty, all of the Bank's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

SILICON VALLEY BANK ("Bank")

Title: Via frendat

BRIDGEPT2-TMREL

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002179 FRAME: 0994

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Country	Registration No.	Trademark	Registration Date
United States	Common Law	BRIDGEPOINT	N/A
United States	1,693,717	ROSS	June 9, 1992
Benelux	496,281	ROSS	May 8, 1991
France	1,661,369	ROSS	May 10, 1991
Germany	2,028,062	ROSS	January 14, 1993
Taiwan	571,167	ROSS	September 16, 1992
United States	2,112,751	HYPERSTATION	November 11, 1997
Australia	705089	HYPERSTATION	September 27, 1995
Benelux	597,269	HYPERSTATION	March 26, 1996
France	96/618,048	HYPERSTATION	September 6, 1996
Israel	104227	HYPERSTATION	May 8, 1997
Japan	4119194	HYPERSTATION	February 27, 1998
Taiwan	790457	HYPERSTATION	January 1, 1998
Australia	705087	HYPERCOLD	October 16, 1995
Benelux	597,270	HYPERCOLD	April 15, 1996
France	96/621,266	HYPERCOLD	April 16, 1996
Germany	396 15 867	HYPERCOLD	October 8, 1997
Israel	104228	HYPERCOLD	May 8, 1997
New Zealand	260280	HYPERCOLD	May 26, 1997
Taiwan	790458	HYPERCOLD	January 1, 1998
United Kingdom	2,064,430	HYPERCOLD	March 27, 1996
United States	2,107,925	Miscellaneous Design	October 21, 1997

C-1

VEAUS01:23433.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002179 FRAME: 0995

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

ABANDONED TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Country	Application No.	Trademark	Filing Date
Japan	3-48542	ROSS	May 10, 1991
Korea	91-13370	ROSS	May 10, 1991
Sweden	91-4207	ROSS	May 10, 1991
Taiwan	80052212	ROSS	November 18, 1991
United Kingdom	1,464,367	ROSS	May 16, 1991
United States	74/205,014	MILE	September 17, 1991
United States	74/696,480	HYPERCACHE	June 21, 1995
Germany	39615862.5	HYPERSTATION	March 22, 1996
Hong Kong	3504/96	HYPERSTATION	March 23, 1996
India	702,794	HYPERSTATION	March 22, 1996
Korea	96/11844	HYPERSTATION	March 26, 1996
New Zealand	260279	HYPERSTATION	March 25, 1996
Singapore	S/2939/96	HYPERSTATION	March 26, 1996
United Kingdom	2064431	HYPERSTATION	March 27, 1996
United States	75/006,260	HYPERCOLD	October 16, 1995
Hong Kong	3503/96	HYPERCOLD	March 23, 1996
India	702,795	HYPERCOLD	March 22, 1996
Japan	8-32549	HYPERCOLD	March 27, 1996
Korea	96/11845	HYPERCOLD	March 26, 1996
Singapore	S/2940/96	HYPERCOLD	March 26, 1996

VEAUS01:23433.1 C-2

RECORDED: 10/13/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002179 FRAME: 0996